/AN

TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE
_— Fall 2025 -- Spring 2026 -- Summer 2026
SOUTHEAST MISSOURI Approved:  5/9/2025
STATE UNIVERSITY - 1873
UNDERGRADUATE
------------------------- Domestic & Online Programs Non-Domestic
Hours Tuition General Total* Hours Tuition General Total*
1 $ 29500 $ 4480 $ 339.80 1 S 54400 $ 4480 S 588.80
2 590.00 89.60 $ 679.60 2 1,088.00 89.60 $ 1,177.60
3 885.00 13440 S 1,019.40 3 1,632.00 13440 $ 1,766.40
4 1,180.00 179.20 S 1,359.20 4 2,176.00 179.20 $ 2,355.20
5 1,475.00 224.00 $ 1,699.00 5 2,720.00 224.00 $ 2,944.00
6 1,770.00 268.80 S 2,038.80 6 3,264.00 268.80 S 3,532.80
7 2,065.00 313.60 $ 2,378.60 7 3,808.00 313.60 $ 4,121.60
8 2,360.00 35840 $ 2,718.40 8 4,352.00 358.40 $ 4,710.40
9 2,655.00 403.20 S 3,058.20 9 4,896.00 403.20 $ 5,299.20
10 2,950.00 448.00 S 3,398.00 10 5,440.00 448.00 S 5,888.00
11 3,245.00 492.80 $ 3,737.80 11 5,984.00 492.80 S 6,476.80
12 3,540.00 537.60 S 4,077.60 12 6,528.00 537.60 $ 7,065.60
13 3,835.00 582.40 S 4,417.40 13 7,072.00 582.40 $ 7,654.40
14 4,130.00 627.20 S 4,757.20 14 7,616.00 627.20 S 8,243.20
15 4,425.00 672.00 $ 5,097.00 15 8,160.00 672.00 $ 8,832.00
16 4,720.00 716.80 S 5,436.80 16 8,704.00 716.80 $ 9,420.80
17 5,015.00 761.60 S 5,776.60 17 9,248.00 761.60 $10,009.60
18 5,310.00 806.40 $ 6,116.40 18 9,792.00 806.40 $10,598.40
Each Additional Hr S 295.00 $ 4480 § 339.80 Each AdditionalHr S 544.00 $ 4480 $ 588.80
30 8,850.00 1,344.00 S 10,194.00 30 16,320.00 1,344.00 S 17,664.00
GRADUATE
------------------------- Domestic & Online Programs Non-Domestic
Hours Tuition General Total* Hours Tuition General Total*
1 S 39500 S 4480 $ 439.80 1 S 71200 $ 4480 $§  756.80
2 790.00 89.60 $ 879.60 2 1,424.00 89.60 $ 1,513.60
3 1,185.00 13440 $ 1,319.40 3 2,136.00 134.40 $ 2,270.40
4 1,580.00 179.20 $ 1,759.20 4 2,848.00 179.20 $ 3,027.20
5 1,975.00 224.00 S 2,199.00 5 3,560.00 224.00 $ 3,784.00
6 2,370.00 268.80 S 2,638.80 6 4,272.00 268.80 S 4,540.80
7 2,765.00 313.60 S 3,078.60 7 4,984.00 313.60 $ 5,297.60
8 3,160.00 35840 S 3,518.40 8 5,696.00 358.40 $ 6,054.40
9 3,555.00 403.20 $ 3,958.20 9 6,408.00 403.20 $ 6,811.20
Each Additional Hr  § 395.00 $ 4480 S 439.80 Each Additional Hr ~ § 712.00 S 4480 S 756.80
18 7,110.00 806.40 S 7,916.40 18 12,816.00 806.40 S 13,622.40
*COURSE & PROGRAM SPECIFIC FEES SPECIAL TUITION & FEE RATES (Per Credit Hour)
*Special Course Fees & Program Fees Varies South Campuses - Lower Level (000-299) S 221.00
(See Website) www.semo.edu/sfs/fee-schedule High School Tuition S 95.00
Faculty/Staff UG (up to 6 hours) S 59.00
Faculty/Staff GR (up to 6 hours) S 158.00
OTHER COMMON FEES (NOT ALL-INCLUSIVE)
Textbook Rental, per course ($35 + tax) S 36.49 Undergraduate Admissions Application S -
Installment Payment Plan (IPP) S 30.00 International Admissions Application S 60.00
Late Payment Fee (Active Students) S 40.00 Graduate Admissions Application S -
Returned Check/ACH (per item returned) S 20.00 Transcript (per transcript) S 15.00
New Student Enrollment Fee S 150.00 Parking Permit: -Full Year S 180.00
Enroliment Fee (New Transfer Students) S 100.00 -Spring & Summer $  150.00
Enroliment Fee (New International Stus) S 200.00 -Summer only S 79.00
-Evening OR Motorcycle S 75.00

Tuition and General Fees are required costs per credit hour and assessed for all courses to cover educational and other expenses not funded by
the State of Missouri as recommended by Student Government and approved by the Board of Governors.

Updated: 5/12/2025

All Fees are subject to change by the Board of Governors without prior written notice.
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